TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM471698

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900438231

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRC RECREATION, LP		01/22/2018	Limited Partnership: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERBANK
Street Address:	PO Box 450
City:	Graham
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76450
Entity Type:	Corporation: OKLAHOMA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5313044	GALAXY FOOTBALL
Registration Number:	4982386	GALAXY BALL GAME
Registration Number:	4874945	
Registration Number:	4806665	FLIPPER DIPPER
Registration Number:	4781166	THE INSPIRED PATIO COLLECTION
Registration Number:	4761370	FABFOAM
Registration Number:	4660871	POOL POD
Registration Number:	4646304	BELLA SIESTA
Registration Number:	4410180	POOL SADDLE
Registration Number:	4495441	ADAPT-A-BELLS
Registration Number:	4397272	ADJUST-A-BAR
Registration Number:	3378089	SUNSATION
Registration Number:	3380845	WET BELLS
Registration Number:	3378096	WET SWEAT
Registration Number:	1556981	SUPER SOFT
Registration Number:	1548441	WATER JOGGER
Registration Number:	0868534	SUPER-SOFT
Serial Number:	87276075	SUNBEAM
Serial Number:	87276075	SUNBEAM

TRADEMARK REEL: 006315 FRAME: 0862

900448501

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87276102	SUNWAVE	
Serial Number:	86297426	GALAXY BALL	
Serial Number:	85382383	THE INSPIRED PATIO COLLECTION	
Serial Number:	77485118	SOFT SPA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9727707849

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-716-1888

Email: SWELCH@HIGIERALLEN.COM

Correspondent Name: STACY R. WELCH

Address Line 1: 2711 N. HASKELL AVE., SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7034.660	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacy R. Welch
SIGNATURE:	/srw/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (resubmission)#page1.tif source=COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (resubmission)#page2.tif source=COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (resubmission)#page3.tif source=COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (resubmission)#page4.tif source=COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (resubmission)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006315 FRAME: 0863

COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment") is executed and entered into as of January 22, 2018, by and between TRC RECREATION, LP, a Texas limited partnership ("Assignor") and INTERBANK ("Lender").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, and is using the following trademarks identified and described on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein for all purposes (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor and TRC RECREATION PROPERTIES, LP, a Texas limited partnership (together with Assignor, "Borrower") have executed and delivered to Lender (i) that certain Promissory Note dated of even date herewith, payable to the order of Lender in the stated principal amount of \$2,070,760.73, and (ii) that certain Promissory Note dated of even date herewith, payable to the order of Lender, in the stated principal amount of \$4,000,000.00 (collectively, the "Notes"), evidencing Loans (herein so called) of like amounts from Lender to Borrower in accordance with that certain Loan and Security Agreement (the "Loan Agreement") dated of even date with the Notes and executed by Borrower and Lender, and which Loans are secured by, among other things, the liens and security interests created and evidenced by such Loan Agreement for the benefit of Lender.

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the Loan Agreement and as security for the Notes and Loans, all indebtedness to be incurred by Borrower to Lender with respect to the Notes and Loans, and all other obligations of Borrower under the Loan Agreement, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Lender all of Assignor's rights, title or interest in the Trademarks and their registration (or application therefor), together with all of the goodwill of Assignor's business related to, associated with, connected with the use of or symbolized by the Trademarks.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK - SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Collateral Assignment of Trademarks - Page 1 W-Y/034/6604LOAN DOCUMENTS/Collateral Assignment - Trademarks doc

	TRC RE	ECREATION, LP, a Texas limited partnership
	Ву:	TRC RECREATION GP, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, its General Partner By:
		Matt Iles, Manager
	LENDI	ER:
	INTER	BANK
	By:	Mule
	Name: 'Title:	Cram Bruk Pres
	****	**
STATE OF TEXAS	§	
COUNTY OF LOWIA	§ §	
This instrument was acknowledged before TRC RECREATION GP. LLC. a Texas limited lia	bility cor	e 23'cd day of January, 2018 by Matt Iles, Manager of mpany, General Partner of TRC RECREATION, LP, a ho executed this agreement in the capacity and for the
ERIN GATON	Notary	Public, State of Texas
Notary Public, State of Texas Expires 11/07/2020	11-	7-2020
1.D.# 13089213-1	Му Со	mmission Expires
[SEAL]		
	* * * * *	* *
STATE OF TEXAS	8	
1 Amaria a	8 8 8	
COUNTY OF JULIUM		me on the 23 day of January, 2018 by
May K Dewny, Comm. Bank executed this agreement in the capacity and for the	Pres of	INTERBANK, known to me to be the person who
ERIN GATON	2/1	Public, State of Texas
Notary Public, State of Texas	•	7 -2020
Expires 11/07/2020 I.D.# 13089213-1		ommission Expires
[SEAL]		

ASSIGNOR:

Collateral Assignment of Trademarks - Page 2 W \(\text{V014\text{G60\text{LOAN}}}\) DOCUMENTS\(\text{Collateral}\) Assignment - Trademarks\(\text{doc}\)

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Mark:

SUNBEAM

Serial No.:

87276075

2. Mark:

GALAXY FOOTBALL

Registration No.: 5313044 Serial No.:

87137168

3. Mark:

SUNWAVE

Serial No.:

87276102

4. Mark:

GALAXY BALL GAME

Registration No.: 4982386

Serial No.:

86769138

5. Mark:

Goods and Services Mark: swimming aids for use in physical therapy;

IC 010. US 026 039 044.

Registration No.: 4874945

Serial No.:

86126017

6. Mark:

GALAXY BALL

Serial No.:

86297426

7. Mark:

FLIPPER DIPPER

Registration No.: 4806665 Serial No.:

86333639

8. Mark:

THE INSPIRED PATIO COLLECTION

Registration No.: 4781166

Serial No.:

86463508

9. Mark:

FABFOAM Registration No.: 4761370

Serial No.:

86218065

10. Mark:

POOL POD

Registration No.: 4660871

Serial No.:

86126036

11. Mark:

BELLA SIESTA

Registration No.: 4646304 Serial No.:

86056787

12. Mark:

THE INSPIRED PATIO COLLECTION

Serial No.:

85382383

13. Mark:

POOL SADDLE

Registration No.: 4410180 Serial No.:

85809561

14. Mark:

ADAPT-A-BELLS

Registration No.: 4495441

Serial No.:

85631507

TRADEMARK REEL: 006315 FRAME: 0866 15. Mark:

ADJUST-A-BAR

Registration No.: 4397272

Serial No.:

85631469

16. Mark:

SUNSATION

Registration No.: 3378089

Serial No.:

77198232

17. Mark:

SOFT SPA

Serial No.:

77485118

18. Mark:

WET BELLS

Registration No.: 3380845 Serial No.:

77198363

19. Mark:

WET SWEAT

Registration No.: 3378096

Serial No.:

77198315

20. Mark:

SUPER SOFT

Registration No.: 1556981

Serial No.:

73762077

21. Mark;

WATER JOGGER

Registration No.: 1548441 Serial No.:

73760607

22. Mark:

SUPER-SOFT

Registration No.: 0868534

Serial No.:

72267855

Collateral Assignment of Trademarks - Page 4 W:\7034\6603_OAN DOCUMENTS\Collateral Assignment - Trademarks doc

RECORDED: 02/05/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006315 FRAME: 0867